Parts for FlexElex Heaters

Model “ E” Leahy No-Blind Vibrating Screen

1-13

|-

IMPORTANT!

When ordering parts, give SERIAL NUMBER of your machige.
This number is shown on name plate attached to screen vibrator.

No. Pcs. No. Pcs. I
Part No. Per Description Part No Per Description
Screen Screen |
E-2-C 1 Fiberglas Insulator Strip for Feed End of Frame E-8-ER-A 1 Fibre Support for Bus Bars.
(specify screen width). E-8-ER-B 1 | Angle Bracket for Fibre Support.
E-2-G 1/4" x 5/8" Flat-head Screws with nut and rubber E-8-F 1 |Fibre Spacer for Dual Screen Heater Bus Bars.
washer for mounting Insulator Strip E-2-C. E-8-KR 1 Feed End Bus Bars, 4000 amp.. individually heated
E-3-C 1 Piberglas Insulator Strip for Discharge End of | screens (specify screen size).
Frame (specify screen width). E-8-LR 1 IDischarge End Bus Bars, 4000 amp.. 1ndividually
E-3-E Fiberglas Insulator Bushing for Bolts mounting Dis- heated screens (specify screen size).
charge End Clamp Bar E-3. E-8-M 1 Feed End Bus Bars. Dual Heater, 4000 amp.. for a
E-3-G Fiberglas Insulator Washer for Bolts mounting Dis- pair of screens (specify screen width).
charge End Clamp Bar E-3. E-8-MD 1-set Feed End Bus Bars to double the voltage for Dual
E-5-B 2 or 3 |lInsulator Bushing for Tension Bolt E-5-A. Screen Heaters on Stainless Cloth.
E-5-E 2 Fiberglas Upper Insulating Washer for J-118-5-EH E-8-N 2 FPeed End Bus Bar Connector, Dual Screen Heaters
or J-124-5-EHN Yokes for 5 wide screens. (speci1fy screen width).
E-5-F 2 lF)berglas Lower Insulating washer for J-118-5-EH or E-8-P 1 |Discharge End Bus Bar, Dual Screen Heaters (specify
J-124-5-EHN Yokes for 5 wide screens. screen width).
E-6-D 2 Fiberglas Insulating Bushing for 5/8" Bolts E-8-Q 1 Feed End Bus Bar, for 2 Range Secondary. 3000 amp.
for J-118-5-EH or J-124-5-EHN Yokes . (specify screen size)
E-6-E 2 Piberglas Upper Insulating Washer for J-118-24-FH E-8-R Discharge End Bus Bar, for 2 Range Secondary
or J-124-24-EHN Yokes for 2' to 4 wide screens. | (specify screen width).
E-6-F 2 FPiberglas Lower Insulating Washer for J-118-24-FH E-8-5 2 “U" Member Shunt Bar, for 2 Range Secondary.
or J-124-24-EiN Yokes for 2' to 4’ wide screens. E-8-T 1 "U" Member for 2 Range Secondary.
E-7 2 Bus Bar Connector, 3000 amp. E-9-D-FP 4 Flexible Cable Conductor for Double Surface
E-7-A-1 2 Bus Bar Connector, 4000 amp. Screens.
E-7-B 1-set Discharge End Bus Bar Connector, Double-Surface E-9-D-A Fibre Insulator for Flexible Cables.
Screens. E-10 |1/2" x 2" Cadmium-plated Hex-head Bolts and Nuts
E-7-C 3 | Peed End Bus Bar Connector, Double-Surface Screens. |E-11 172" 'x 131 " " S N e
E-8-DR 1 |Feed End Bus Bar, 3000 amp., individually heated E-12 1/25 %50 " "
screens (specify screen size). E-13 | 1/2" Belleville Washers
E-8-ED 1 Pibre Spacer for 2 Range Secondary Heater System. E-14 1/2" Cad-plated Flat Washers
E-8-ER 1 Discharge End Bus Bar, 3000 amp. 1ndividually E-15-15 2 Rubber Seal for 3000 amp. Bus Bar.
heated screens (specify screen size). E-15-20 2 | " h " 4000 " =

i

DEISTER CONCENTRATOR
The Original Deister Co., Incorporated 1906



Parts for Screen Frame

Model “E” Leahy No-Blind Vibrating Screen

J-126  J-126-A

g — (¢]
= D g | s 4 g S o - v £5.D
§ E-2 [~
| E-5-C
| BE-3-4
Il e ’_.;n,& VB‘A._!:.IL__U el D -
55-F ' E-4-88  E-4-LDS E-L-UDS H
o-F
59 i . ——— b~ AT T A —
&, —_— T xw x % o
=3

P

L= LIt

¥or BEN  J-118-2L or 2h-EH J-12L-2L-N or

: L-5-
]' o 1 I 8 o
=e-J BRF g pay P '

IMPORT AN T e o o aiae biste aicacbed o scroen vivéacor.

No. Pcs. No. Pcs.
Part No. Per Description Part No. Per Description
Screen Screen
E-1-1 1 Main Prame, single-surface screen (specify size). E-44-B 2 5/8" x 3-1/2" Hex-head Cap Screws for J-118-5 or
E-1=2 1 Main Frame, double-surface screen (specify size). J-118-24 Yoke.
E-2 1 FPeed End Hook Clamp Bars (specify screen width). J-58 4 or 6 |1/2" x 2" Machine Bolt with Wing Nut for J-125-BEC
E-2-E 1/2" x 2-1/2" Socket-head Cap Screws for Hook Side Boards.
Clamp Bars E-2 or E-3. J-58-1 4 or 6 |1/2" Wing Nuts for 1/2" Bolt.
E-2-F Special Flat Washers for E-2-E Cap Screws. J-118-5 1 Yoke, Upper Surface of 5 wide Screen (unheated).
E-2-H 1/2" x 1" Helicoil Insert for Hook Clamp Bar E-3 J-118-5-EH 1 Yoke, Upper Surface of 5' wide Screen (heated).
E-2-J 3 3/16" x 1 3/4" Spring Pin for Hook Clamp Bar E-2 J-118-24 1 Yoke, Upper Surface of 2', 3', or 4' wide
E-2~8 2 1/2" x 3" Pressure Spring for Hook Clamp Bar E-2. screen (unheated).
E-2-T 1/2" x 1" Self-Tapping Threaded Insert for E-2 & J-118-24-EH 1 Yoke, Upper Surface of 2', 3', or 4' wide
E-3. screen (heated). *
E-3 1 Discharge End Hook Clamp Bars (specify screen J-124-5N 1 Yoke, Lower Surface of 5' wide screen (unheated).
width). J-124-5-EHN 1 Yoke, Lower Surface of 5' wide screen (heated).
E-3-D 1/2" x 1-1/4" Socket-Head Screws for mounting J-124-24-N 1 Yoke, Lower Surface of 2', 3', or 4 wide screen
E-3 Hook Clamp Bar. (unheated) .
E-4-B 1 Steel Hold Down Strip for Vibrating Beam (specify J-124-24-EHN i1 Yoke, Lower Surface of 2', 3', or 4' wide screen
screen width), (heated) .
E-4-D 1/2" x 1-1/2" Hex-head Cap Screws for Vibrating J-125-E 2 Steel Sgde Board, Case Only (specify screen
Beam. length).
E-4-F 2 5/8" x 1-1/8" Self-Tapping Threaded Insert for J-125-W 2 Steel Side Board, Case Only for wet screening
Vibrating Beam. applications (specify screen length
E-4-G 1/2" x 9/16" Self-tapping Threaded Insert for core J-125-EC 2 Steel Side Board Complete with J-125- E. J-126 and
of Vibrating Beam. J-126-A (specify screen length).
E-4-H 3/8" x 1-1/4" Spring Pin for Vibrating Beam. J-125-wC 2 Steel Side Board Complete with J-125-W, J-126 and
E-4-8S 1 Vibrating Beam for Single-Surface Screens (specify J-126-A (specify screen length).
screen width). J-126 2 pcs. Rubber Side Strip for Steel Side Board J-125-E
E-4-LDS 1 Vibrating Beam for Lower Surface of Double-Surface (specify screen length).
Screens (specify screen width). J-126-A 2 pcs. Wood Strip for J-125-E and J-126 (specify screen
E-4-UDS 1 Vibrating Beam for Upper Surface of Double-Surface length).
Screens (specify screen width). 58-F 1 Wrench for 3/4" and 1" nuts.
-5-A 2 or 3 Tension Bolt, 3/4" x 9" Stud Bolt. 59 1 Wrench for Screw-Jack Tilting Mechanism.
-5-C 2 or 3 |3/4" Hex. Nut for E-5-A Tension Bolt. 60-E 1 Wrench for 1/2" Socket-head Cap Screws.
-5-D 2 or 3 |Special 3/4" Flat Washer for E-5-A Tension Bolt.
-5-H 2 5/8" x 5" Hex. Head Cap Screw for J-124-5N or
J-124-5~EHN Yoke.

DEISTER CONCENTRATOR
The Original Deister Co., Incorporated 1906



